
1st RACE. (C7) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$20,000-$16,000

PURSE $26,000 6 Furlongs
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $20,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR
CLAIMING $20,000-$16,000 AND NEVER WON THREE RACES.
1 FOCUSYN 72 (L) Dutrow, Jr., R Hazlewood, Y *121
2 ROBERT'S MOON 68 (L) $16,000 R66 Maldonado, J Toledo, J 122
3 BRINDANO 61 (L) R59 Pradenas, S Vargas, J **119
4 PLATFORM 68 (L) $20,000 Gorham, M Mena, R 126
5 THE COUNT IS ON 62 (L) $16,000 S53 Dilodovico, D Rocco, Jr., J 122
6 FIRMANTOWN 65 (L) R59 Mancilla, C 126

6
2nd RACE. (C4) CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500
PURSE $24,000 1 Mile
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 IAMDEPENDINGONYOU 39 (M)(L) $16,000 R51 Frock, C Vargas, J **114
2 BARBADOS BULLDOG 57 (M)(L) $16,000 R66 Corrales, J Burnham, M 121
3 ELUSIVE SIONNA 36 (M) (L) $16,000 R60 Capuano, G Hazlewood, Y *116
4 STROLL TRIPPIN 40 (M) (L) $16,000 R60 Corrales, J Vargas, J **114
5 KITTYUP 40 (M) (L) $12,500 S60 Capuano, P Vargas, J **110

5
3rd RACE. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
PURSE $47,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD.
1 N. Y. FINEST 53 (L) St. Lewis, U Sanchez, M 124
2 BIG TIGER (L1) E1 Geralis, E Villalobos, I 124
3 DR. BUZZY (L1) Farrior, A Toledo, J 124
4 KISS THE RING (M) (L1) R58 Cruz, J Gomez, K 124
5 R J'S ICE (M) (L) R53 Eubanks, A Barbosa, J 124
6 BRUNO (L1) E71 Eubanks, D Lopez, C 124
Blinkers On: R J's Ice

6
4th RACE. (C5) CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000
PURSE $30,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 STICKTOTHESYSTEM 48 (M)(L) $25,000 R67 Campbell, W Perez, X 121
2 LAYSEN 35 (L) $25,000 R46 Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *119
3 FEELS SO RIGHT 59 (M) (L) $25,000 R67 Smith, H Vargas, J **114
4 MY BOY BUD 41 (M) $25,000 R65 Corrales, J Hernandez, J 121
5 SUGAR ON FIRE 53 (M) (L) $25,000 R67 Deiter, K Luna, P 124
6 MISTER ROSCOE 52 (M) $25,000 R67 Corrales, J Araujo, D 124

6
5th RACE. (CX4) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

$12,500-$10,000
PURSE $24,000 1 Mile
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $8,000 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE
STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE $12,500-10,000.
1 GINGER GIRL 51 (L) $12,500 R67 Shankle, J 123
2 ROWSIE EXPRESS 62 (M) (L) $10,000 Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *114
3 ADE 63 (M) (L) $12,500 R67 Sanchez-Salomon Torrealba, J 123
4 ENIGMATIC 75 (L) R53 Eubanks, D Vargas, J **116
5 IT'SFIFTYSHADETIME 48 (L) $10,000 R53 Corrales, J Burnham, M 119
6 WHY NOT GRACE 56 (L) $12,500 R16 Gorham, M Mena, R 123
7 GENIEINABRIDLE 65 (L) $10,000 R66 McKenzie, D Torrealba, J 119

7
6th RACE. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000

Maryland Bred $15,000
PURSE $22,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 I'M A LIL WICKED 37 (M) (L) $10,000 R53 Eubanks, A Vargas, J **113
2 ONETIME FOR LAR 12 (M) $10,000 Smith, L Maldonado, C 120
3 EIMEAR 40 (L) $12,500 R17 Deiter, K Luna, P 124
4 FASTFELD 39 (M) (L) $15,000 R53 Albert, L Lyapustina, T 124
5 GALIBEAN (L) $12,500 R45 Mancilla, C Vargas, J **117
6 CANDY LUNA (L) $12,500 R37 Nazario, P Vargas, W 124
7 FORTUNE GARDEN (M) $15,000 E1 Perri, G Burnham, M 124
8 KELSEY HILL GIRL 46 (L) $12,500 R58 Geralis, E Gomez, K 124
Front Shoes Off: Onetime for Lar

8
7th RACE. (C12) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING

$30,000-$24,000
PURSE $37,000 6 Furlongs
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING
PRICE OF $20,000 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000-$24,000.
1 BACKNTHEWOODS 58 (M) (L) $24,000 R65 Corrales, J Lyapustina, T 119
2 DON'T WAIT UP 78 (L) R58 Allen III, A Torrealba, J 123
3 BUSHIDO 80 (L) R65 Gaudet, L Lopez, C 126
4 UNCLE CAT 68 (L) R58 Singh, S Chavez, A 123
5 RADICAL RIGHT 70 (L) $30,000 R52 Allen III, A Sanchez, M 123

5
8th RACE. (C8) MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000

Maryland Bred $15,000
PURSE $22,000 1 Mile
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD.
1 RAILROAD INN 52 (M) (L) $10,000 R59 Cox, K Chavez, A 122
2 SOO HANDSOME 55 (M) (L) $10,000 S16 Strauss, B Vargas, W 122
3 EDELWEISS 51 (L) $10,000 S37 Allen III, A Hazlewood, Y *117
4 UNDER THE RUG 16 (M) (L) $15,000 R59 Kjelstrup, E Lyapustina, T 126
5 KITTY'S SON 49 (M) (L) $15,000 S59 Corrales, J Araujo, D 126

5
Off Races: C2 - C6 - C9 - C10 - C11 - C13 - C14 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX5

Extra Races For Saturday, March 21, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 15, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE 1 LIFETIME CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

X2 EXTRA RACE 2 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 21 or Which Have Never
Won Five Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 21 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

X3 EXTRA RACE 3 Restricted ALLOWANCE
MD Bred / MD Sired

Purse $48,000. For Restricted Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward For MD Bred or
MD Sired Horses Which Have Never Won A State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race
Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, or Starter and Which Have Not Won Two
Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter 3 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE 4 CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 21 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $41,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $50,000

4 lbs.

ONE MILE

ALL HORSES SHIPPING IN TO RACE MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS BY 11:00 AM.

LASIX CLERK: Paige Marshall 443-631-4891
STABLE GATE DIRECT LINE: 301-470-5488

LAUREL CLOCKERS:
Tim Geraghty 301-518-6966
Joe Sansosti 301-266-0914

The Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau (TRPB) has
announced that the cost of its Digital Tattoo Certification will be
set to $115 per horse plus applicable sales tax, effective
January 1, 2026.

Mark Updike's new Coggins Schedule at the Equine Lab: Mon,
Wed, Fri & Sat

REMINDER: ALL horses and Ponies MUST be up to date on
their vaccinations!! HISA Rule 2143

Triple Crown:
Second closing: Monday, April 6, 2026 - $6,000 payment MUST
accompany the nomination.

2026 SPRING STALL APPLICATIONS ARE DUE SUNDAY,
MARCH 22nd.

SHOE RULE
DIRT: Front hooves are permitted 2 millimeters or less full
rims(no raised toes); Hind hooves are permitted 4 millimeters or
less full rims or toe grabs up to 4 millimeters in height.
TURF: Traction devices are prohibited on both front and hind
hooves. Traction devices include but are not limited to rims, toe
grabs, bends, jar caulks, and stickers.

THIRTY FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 12:00PM

LAUREL PARK
www.laurelpark.com

FRIDAY, MARCH 20, 2026
Scratch: Friday, March 20


